505840205 12/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5887139

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTINE SCHINDLE	R		12/20/2019	
TAYLOR D. WAANDER	S		12/20/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	PATHSP	PATHSPOT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	115 BRO	ADWAY		
Internal Address:	FLOOR 5	FLOOR 5		
City:	NEW YOI	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10006			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	62	2569949		
Application Number:	16	3155338		
Application Number:	16	365852		
PCT Number:	U	S2018055015		
PCT Number:	0	S2019024213		
PCT Number:		S2019024213		
	ΑΤΑ	S2019024213 73)597-6327		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (9 ⁻ pe sent to th	73)597-6327 he e-mail address first; if that is uns	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>)ATA (9 ⁻ pe sent to ti provided; i	73)597-6327 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA (9 ⁻ pe sent to ti provided; i (9 ⁻	73)597-6327 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 73) 597-6326	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (9 ⁻ pe sent to th provided; i (9 ⁻ dto	73)597-6327 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (9 ⁻ pe sent to th provided; i (9 ⁻ dto PA	73)597-6327 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 73) 597-6326 oma@lowenstein.com	<i>c</i>	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (9 ⁻ pe sent to th provided; i (9 ⁻ dto PA LC	73)597-6327 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 73) 597-6326 oma@lowenstein.com ATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR	<i>c</i>	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37546-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID TOMA
SIGNATURE:	/David Toma/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	

37546-3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christine E. Schindler (U.S. citizen), residing in Jersey City, NJ, and Taylor D. Waanders (U.S. citizen), residing in Jersey City, NJ, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention(s) (hereinafter "Invention") disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/569,949, filed October 9, 2017, and an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTION OF CONTAMINENTS ON SURFACES"

filed on October 9, 2018 and accorded U.S. Application No. 16/155,338, (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, PathSpot Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the United States of America and having a place of business at 115 Broadway, Floor 5, New York, NY 10006 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Invention and the Application, and all patents and applications, worldwide, claiming priority to and/or benefit of, directly or indirectly, or based in whole or in part on, said Application and/or said Invention, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and any international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like heretofore or hereafter filed, worldwide, for the Invention, and in and to any and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof), worldwide, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or any parts thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting the Invention and the aforementioned applications, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, and take any other actions that may be necessary or desirable to secure to Assignee its right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patents, applications and Invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention and the aforementioned patents and applications;

AND WE HEREBY agree to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said applications, or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents or similar rights of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure

PATENT REEL: 051382 FRAME: 0293

to Assignee its interest and title in and to said Invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said applications and patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request Assignee's agents, Lowenstein Sandler LLP, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

AND WE HEREBY covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said Invention and said Application had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all letters patents which may be granted upon said United States and foreign applications or upon the Invention to the Assignee.

- SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE -

2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 051382 FRAME: 0294

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF,	we have hereunto s	set our hands ar	d seals.	
in las lassi			Mistro	a Minder	💞 ×
12/20/201 Date	4	Ċ	hristine Schine	- Ar	
County of)			
State of) ss:)			
On this	dav of		. 20 . b	efore me. a Nota	ry Public in and for the
County and Sta	ite aforesaid,	personally appear	red	, tc	me known and known
					going instrument, and
				The 1.25	
(SEAL)			· Ni	otary Public	
a an			М	y Commission E	pires
			~ OR ~		
WITNESS			WITNES		
					mlin
Printed Name:	Brett Kenn		Printed N	ame: <u> </u>	<u>1 Scanlon</u>
Date: <u>12/20</u>	12019		Date:	12/20/2	<u>ol 9</u>

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 051382 FRAME: 0295

TIA METIMIVIN MII	EREOF, we have hereunto set o	our hands and seals.	
<u>12/20/2019</u> Date		D. Waanders	<u></u>
	2010 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10		
County of)		
State of) ss:		
	day of	20 before me a Notaru	Public in and for the
County and State	aforesaid, personally appeared	, to r	ne known and known
to me to be the acknowledged the	person of that name, who same to be of his free act and do	signed and sealed the foreg-	oing instrument, and
		Notary Public	
(SEAL)			: ⁸
		My Commission Exp	4res
		OR ~	
	× *	OR~	
		OR ~	
• • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
WITNESS		WITNESS	2 4 ≋ 3
Signature: <u>Prest</u>	NempMer	WITNESS Signature: Cullur?	unlen
Signature: <u>Breff</u> Printed Name: <u>Br</u>	<u>Kempter</u> ett Kempkor	WITNESS Signature: <u>Culler</u> Printed Name: <u>Colleen</u>	<u>Scanton</u>
Signature: <u>Breff</u> Printed Name: <u>Br</u>	<u>Kempter</u> ett Kempkor	WITNESS Signature: <u>Culler</u> Printed Name: <u>Colleen</u>	<u>Scanton</u>
Signature: <u>Breff</u> Printed Name: <u>Br</u>	NempMer	WITNESS Signature: <u>Cullur</u> ? Printed Name: <u>Colleen</u> Date: <u>12/20/20</u>	<u>Scanton</u>
Signature: <u>Breff</u> Printed Name: <u>Br</u>	<u>Kempler</u> ett Kempkor 019	WITNESS Signature: <u>Culler</u> Printed Name: <u>Colleen</u> Date: <u>12/20/20</u>	<u>Scanton</u>
Signature: <u>Breff</u> Printed Name: <u>Br</u>	<u>Nempher</u> e <u>H Kempkor</u> .019	WITNESS Signature: <u>Colleen</u> Printed Name: <u>Colleen</u> Date: <u>12/20/20</u>	<u>Scanton</u>
Signature: <u>Breff</u> Printed Name: <u>Br</u>	<u>Nempher</u> e <u>H Kempkor</u> .019	WITNESS Signature: <u>Culler</u> Printed Name: <u>Colleen</u> Date: <u>12/20/20</u>	<u>scanton</u>

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 051382 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 12/28/2019